

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in WPL No. 1965/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MANOJ LAXMAN MAHADESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164027/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164028/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shahji Shende, Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the issue of rehabilitation of the petitioners before the structures are demolished. Notice be made returnable in two weeks.

Additionally notice may be served on the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER