

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2042/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in WPL No. 1965/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

STELLA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37144/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37145/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.37146/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Anagha S. Desai, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 1 to 5 limited to the issue of rehabilitation of the petitioners before the structures are demolished.

Additionally notice may be served on the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

List the matter on 8th July, 2020.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 25437 of 2019.

All the parties shall come prepare for making their respective submissions on that day.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER