

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in WPL No.1965/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MANOJ LAXMAN MAHADESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.7910/2020 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
 Ms. Shahji Shinde, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 M/s. J S Wad And Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel on behalf of the respondent Nos 3 and 4, list the
Special Leave Petitions after six weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER

