

ITEM NO.32 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in WPL No. 1965/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MANOJ LAXMAN MAHADESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 164027/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE I/JUDGMENT, IA No. 166554/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 164028/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.& IA No. 166553/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7910/2020 (IX)

(With IA No. 37145/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 37146/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr.Rahul Chitnis,Adv.
Mr.Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, adv.
Ms. Aruna Savla, adv
Mr. Pimple Sharad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench in which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay S. Oka is not a member.

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)