

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25437/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in WPL No. 1965/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MANOJ LAXMAN MAHADESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166666/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 164027/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 166554/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 164028/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 166553/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7910/2020 (IX)

(IA No. 37145/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 37146/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shahaji Rao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama, Adv.
Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghav, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the respondents, list the matter on
01st August, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER